

HB1236_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB23-1236 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 12, line 1, strike "(7) and (13)" and substitute
- 2 "(7), (11) introductory portion, and (13); and **repeal** (11)(g)".
- 3 Page 12, line 4, strike "any and all" and substitute "~~any and all~~".
- 4 Page 12, strike line 5 and substitute "~~behavioral health safety net~~
- 5 ~~providers~~".
- 6 Page 12, line 6, strike "27-50-301 (5), including" and substitute
- 7 "~~27-50-301 (5), including~~".
- 8 Page 12, after line 11 insert:
- 9 "(11) "Comprehensive community behavioral health provider"
- 10 means a licensed behavioral health entity OR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
- 11 PROVIDER approved by the behavioral health administration to provide
- 12 CARE COORDINATION AND the following behavioral health safety net
- 13 services, either directly or through formal agreements with behavioral
- 14 health providers in the community or region:
- 15 (g) ~~Care coordination~~;"
- 16 Page 12, line 14, after "provide" insert "CARE COORDINATION AND".
- 17 Page 12, strike lines 24 and 25.
- 18 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

** ** ** ** **